

CIN of the Company: L02005MH1991PLC060686

Corporate Office: 16, Mascarenhas Road, Mazgaon, Mumbai - 400 010.

+91 22 6138 9400 . Fax: 6138 9401 . Email: compliance.ovpl@gmail.com . Website: www.ovpl.co.in

September 01, 2018

To. BSE Limited. Department of Corporate Services Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir.

Scrip Code No.: 531859

Sub: Submission of newspaper advertisement of the Notice of the Board Meeting of the Company scheduled to be held on September 17, 2018.

In terms of Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have to inform you that the Company has published the notice of the Board meeting scheduled to be held on September 17, 2018 in 'Business Standard' (English edition) and 'Navakal' (Marathi edition) dated September 01, 2018 as per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please find enclosed below copies of Newspaper articles as published in both the above mentioned newspapers.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Oriental Veneer Products Limited

Priya Bhagat ACS No.: 46398

Company Secretary.

ORIENTAL VENEER PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN: L02005MH1991PLC060686

Regd Office: Village Aghai, Via Kalyan Railway Station, Thane-421 301 E-mail: compliance.ovpl@gmail.com Phone: +91 (022) 61389400

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Monday, September 17, 2018** at the Corporate Office of the Company situated at 16, Mascarenhas Road, Mazgaon, Mumbai-400 010, inter-alia, to consider thesub-division of equity shares of the Company of face value of Rs. 10/each into lower face value and Alteration of Capital Clause of Memorandum of Association of th

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.ovpl.co.in and also on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For Oriental Veneer Products Limited

Priya Bhaga ACS No. 446398

Place: Mumbai Date : August 31, 2018

Company Secretary and Compliance officer hwar Media

HARITA SEATING SYSTEMS LIMITED

Regd. Office. Jayalakshmi Estates, 29 Haddows Road, Chennai – 600 006 CIN: L27209TN1996PLC035293, Email : harita@haritaseating.com Website : www.haritaseating.com – Phone : 044 28272233 Fax No:044 28257121

Notice of Loss of Share Certificates

NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificates issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders / the legal heirs of the registered holders thereof have applied to the Company for the issue of duplicate share certificates.

	Share Certificate Nos.	No. of shares	Distinctive Nos.	Name of Registered Holder
	15789	100	1260209 - 1260308	VENKATESH SP
	4903 - 4910	710	449325 - 450034	HITEN MEHTA SHAKUNTALA V MEHTA
	13710 - 13712	300	1119543 - 1119842	REETA P SHAH
	13719 - 13721	300	1120443 - 1120742	SHAH REETA P SHAH PRAKASH A
	13665 - 13666	200	1116123 - 1116322	AMRUTLAL N SHAH
	13722 - 13724	300	1120743 - 1121042	SHAH SHANTABEN A SHAH AMRUTLAL N
THE PERSON NAMED IN	11983 - 11985 19530	25 25	981164 - 981188 6701114 - 6701138	CHAMPAKLAL N SHAH

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the Company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates.

Place: Chennai

For Harita Seating Systems Limited N Iswarya Lakshmi Company Secretary

GINNI FILAMENTS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L71200UP1982PLC012550 Regd. Office: 110 KM Stone, Delhi Mathura Road, Chhata - 281 401, Distt. Mathura (U.P) Email ID: secretarial@ginnifilaments.com Website: www.ginnifilaments.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Thirty Fifth Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of GINNI FILAMENTS LIMITED ('the Company') will be held on Saturday, the 29th September 2018 at 11.30 A.M. at the registered office situated at 110 KM Stone, Delhi Mathura Road, Chhata - 281 401, Distt. Mathura (U.P).

Book Closure: Pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from September 23, 2018 to September 29, 2018 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of the Annual General Meeting.

The Notice of Annual General Meeting along with the Annual Report for the Financial Year 2017 18 have been sent by courier / email to all the Members at the addresses registered with Company / Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) or email registered with the Depositories as the case may be, as on August 17, 2018 (cut-off date for dispatch of the Notice of AGM and Annual Report for 2017-18) and aforesaid documents are also available at the website of the Company www.ginnifilaments.com.

E-VOTING

Pursuant to section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 20 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015; Company is pleased to provide its members the facility to exercise their right to vote at the 35th Annual General Meeting (AGM) by electronic means and the business may be transacted through e-Voting Services provided by Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL);



आर्एमजीबी Rajasthan Marudhara Gramin Bank

RMGB Head Office, Tulsi Tower, 9Th B Road, Sardarpura, Jodhpur-342003 Ref-RMGB/IT/02/2018-19

Dated: 30/08/2018 Request for Proposal for Empanelment of vendor for Pickup & Disposal of Old/Non Usable batteries as per Hazardous Waste Policy of Government from various Branches/Offices of RMGB

For details please visit website www.rmgb.in, www.eprocure.gov.in General Manager

इलाहाबाद बैंक



Stationery Department, Head Office 1st Floor, 14, India Exchange Place, Kolkata - 700 001

TENDER NOTICE

Bids are invited from eligible printer and suppliers of printing of Bank's Diaries for the year, 2019 of our Bank. Full details of Tender are available on Bank's website www.allahabadbank.in & www.tenderwizard.com/abbank and also available at the concerned department at the above address. Also note that Corrigendum if any will be uploaded only in Bank's Website and no separate newspaper advertisement would be published. Complete bids with enclosures in regard to Technical Bid should be submitted by 15.09.2018 before 12.00 Noon at above office and the commercial bid should also be submitted on line by 15.09.2018 latest by 01.00 PM.

Asstt. General Manager



MRPL

(A Govt. of India Enterprise and A Subsidiary of ONGC Limited Mangalore Refinery & Petrochemicals Ltd. CIN No.: L23209KA1988G0I008959



E-PUBLIC TENDER NOTICE

TENDER NO. / NAME OF WORK

1. 3300005839: Tender for Co-Processing of Solid Waste in Cement Industry as per tender.

TENDER PERIOD

Sale of Tender document From: 29.08.2018 to 28.09.2018 15.00 hrs Pre Bid Meeting is on 10.09.2018 @ 10:30 AM at Materials Department

Bid Submission closing date: 28.09.2018, 15.00 hrs Bid Opening Date: 28.09.2018, 15.30 hrs

2. 3300005819: Carrying out Overhauling of Columns in PFCC as pertender.

Sale of Tender document From: 04.09.2018 to 24.09.2018 15.00 hrs Bid Submission closing date: 24.09.2018, 15.00 hrs Bid Opening Date: 24.09.2018, 15.30 hrs

GLOBAL TENDER NOTICE

3. 3600000921: Tender for Supply of Cast Air Pre Heater for CDU as per tender.

Sale of Tender document

From: 04.09.2018 to 04.10.2018 15.00 hrs Pre Bid Meeting is on 18.09.2018 @ 11:00 AM Bid Submission closing date: 04.10.2018, 15.00 hrs Bid Opening Date: 04.10.2018, 15.30 hrs

For detailed information log on to Website: www.mrpl.co.in or www.tenderwizard.com & click open tender link. All Amendments/Addendums/Corrigendum, Time Extension, clarifications, etc. shall be uploaded in the above mentioned Website(s) only and shall not be published in Newspapers. Prospective bidders should visit the above Website(s) to keep themselves updated and submit their bids based on the latest information/instructions hosted in Website(s)

Please visit https://startup.mrpl.co.in/to become entrepreneurs

ACSA Freight Lines

805, Bhumiraj Costarica, Plot No.1 & 2, Sector 18, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai-4000705 Form No. URC-2

Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chanter XX

नवा काळ

लाकाच्या प्राताक्रया या यणारच. फक्त त्या कोणत्या भाषेत केल्या जातात हेही महत्त्वाचे. मात्र मी एकदा काही पोस्ट केली की पुन्हा त्यावर जाऊन काहीही पाहात नाही अथवा प्रतिक्रिया देत नाही, असे मत राज्याचे मुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस यांच्या पत्नी अमृता फडणवीस यांनी व्यक्त केले आहे. शहरात खास महिलांसाठी पत्रकारासाठा सवाद साथला. सथ्या लहान मुलींवर होणाऱ्या अत्याचारांचे प्रमाण वाढले आहे. यावर तुमची प्रतिक्रिया काय आहे. आज मुख्यमंत्र्यांकडेच गृहखाते आहे. परंतु अशा घटनांमध्ये वाढ होतच आहे. यावर त्या म्हणाल्या, असे दानवी कृत्य करणाऱ्यांना कठोर शिक्षा झाली पाहिजे.

डिझाईनर युवतीची विष पिऊन आत्महत्या

भिवंडी, प्रतिनिधी-तालुक्यातील विश्वभारती (कवाड) येथील डिझाईनर आर्टिस्ट यवतीने श्क्रवारी सायंकाळी विषारी औषध प्राशन करून आत्महत्या केल्याची घटना घडली आहे. सायली चंद्रकांत हाडके (२०) असे आत्महत्या केलेल्या युवतीचे नाव आहे. तिने प्रेमप्रकरणातन अथवा घरगुती वादातून आत्महत्या केली असावी का? या दृष्टीने तालका पोलीसांनी तपास सरू केला असन या आत्महत्येची नोंद केली आहे. या घटनेचा अधिक तपास एपीआय पंकज घाटकर करीत आहेत

ठिकाण : मंबई

दिनांक: ३१ ऑगस्ट, २०१८

चॉईस को-ऑपरेटिक क्रेडिट सोसायटी लिमिटेड, मुंबई ८ १६/१७, दिंडोशी स्थुनिसियल कॉलनी, जनरल अरुणकुमार वैद्य मार्ग.

गोरेगाव (पूर्व), मुंबई - ६५ वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेची सुचना (फक्त सभासदांकरीता)

संस्थेच्या सर्व सभासदांना कळविण्यात येते की, आपल्या संस्थेची ६ वी वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा गुरुवार दि. २०/०९/२०१८ रोजी सकाळी ठिक ११.०० वाजता नेवाड भवन, गुरु अम्बेश चौक, सेलो कंपाउंड, सोनावाला रोड, गोरेगांव (पू), सुंबई - ६३ येथे संस्थेचे अध्यक्ष श्री. संतोषकुमार पोद्दार यांच्या अध्यक्षतेखाली बोलविण्यात आली आहे. तरी सर्व सन्माननीय सभासदांनी सभेस वेळेवर उपस्थित रहावे. हि विनंती

स्थळ : मुंबई श्री. मोहन वि. आराबदेकर दिनांक : 16/08/2018 (सचिव)

सुचना : कृपया या वर्षाचा अहवाल संस्थेच्या नंजीकच्या शाखेतुन घेऊन जावा.

ओरिएन्टल वेनीर प्रॉडक्ट्स लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: L02005MH1991PLC060686 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: गाव अधाई, व्हाया कल्याण रेल्वे स्थानक, ठाणे - ४२१ ३०१. ई-मेल: compliance.ovpl@gmail.com दूरध्वनी क.: +९१(०२२) ६१३८९४००

सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियमन २९ सहवाचन विनियमन ४७ अंतर्गत याद्वारे सूच्या वेरणात येत आहे की, ₹ १०/- मूल्याच्या कंपनीच्या सम्भागांचे त्यांच्या निम्न दूर्शनी मूल्यामध्ये उपविभाजनावर विचारविनिमय करण्यासाठी तसेच कंपनीच्या संस्थापन समयलेखाच्या भांडवल कलमातील परिवर्तनासाठी कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा सोमवार, दि. १७ सप्टेंबर, २०१८ रोजी कंपनीचे कॉपरेट कार्यालय पत्ता १६, मस्कोन्हास रोड, माझगाव, मुंबई - ४०० ०१० येथे आयोजित करण्यात येत आहे.

सदर सूचना कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.ovpl.co.in तसेच बीएसई लिमिटेडची वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com वरही उपलब्ध आहे.

ओरिएन्टल वेनीर प्रॉडक्ट्स लिमिटेडकरिता

प्रिया भगत

एसीएस नं. : ए४६३९८ कंपनी सचिव व अनुपालन अधिकारी कावळा' अस सर्बाधल जात. या कावळ्याच्या ५ आणि पॅसिफिक महासागराच्या बेटांवर व किनाऱ्यां

नि.क्र. स्पे.मु.नं.२९/२०१६ ॲड.देवदत्त श्रीकृष्ण जा प्रोसेस

जाहीर समन्स / न

निफाड येथील मे.दिवाणी न्यायाधीश साहेब, वरि (मा.श्री.हिंगणे साो.) यांचे कोटांत.

श्री.शिवनाथ गेण गिते

रा.फ्लॅट नं.११, हरीकृपा अपार्टमेंट, सौभाग्य नगर, विहीतगांव, नाशिकरोड, ता.जि.नाशिक

२५, कलावती वसंत गांगुर्डे उर्फ कलावती देवराम हिरे २६, लिलावती वसंत गांगुर्डे उर्फ लिलाबाई सुधाकर अ

२७, सुमन वसंत गांगुर्डे उर्फ सुमन भाकसाहेब मोकट अ.क. २५ ते २७ रा. गट नं.४३८, शिरसगांव रोड, जुने मार्केट यार्डाजवळ, पिंपळगांव (ब.),

ता.निफाड, जि.नाशिक

30. मंदा अशोक आढाव, रा.चारकोप, कांदिवली, मुंब 39. सुनंदा आनंदा साबळे, रा.चार बंगला, अंधेरी, मुंब 32.राधिका किशोर धिवर, रा.गोरेगांव, गोकुळनगरी, म

ज्या अर्थी वादी यांनी प्रतिवादी यांचेविरुध्द सदरील दा (ब.) येथील गट क्र.५९०/९, ४३८/अ/२ या मिळक खरेदीखत करुन मिळणेकरीता , मनाई हुकूमाकरीता व अन्य केलेला आहे.

त्या अर्थी उपरोक्त प्रतिवादी क्र.२५, २६, २७, ३ विरुध्द में कोर्टामार्फत, रिज.पोस्टाने समन्स /नोटीस झाल्याबाबतचे रिपोर्ट में कोर्टात आलेले नाहीत. त्या अर्थी सदरील जाहीर समन्स/नोटीसद्वारे कळिवणेत येते की, त्यांनी में कोर्टात स्वतः अगर त्यांचे विक्लामार्फत दिनांक रोजी सकाळी १०.३० वाजता हजर होऊन आपले म्हा यांचेविरुध्द एकतर्फा आदेश होऊन दाव्याचे काम चालविण्य घ्यावी

प्रस्तुतचे जाहीर समन्स /नोटीस में कोटिंचे आदेशान्य हे जाहीर समन्स/नोटीस ता.२९/०८/२०१८

लिपीक दि.न्याया. व. स्तर, निफाड

कोर्टाचा दि.न्याया.

गागेणवर मि